
2019-2020 Washington & Jefferson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-10   Conf: 11-5   Home: 10-4   Away: 8-5   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Seto, Alie 28-28 826 29.5 165-343 .481 18-65 .277 124-144 .861 92 182 274 9.8 90 6 43 56 31 68 472 16.9
01 Gilbert, Lauren 24-22 694 28.9 96-253 .379 49-140 .350 71-85 .835 3 52 55 2.3 54 1 70 68 2 31 312 13.0
11 Johnston, Hannah 28-26 758 27.1 78-183 .426 19-49 .388 68-82 .829 51 87 138 4.9 67 0 45 50 6 37 243 8.7
14 Lawhorne, Maria 26-25 606 23.3 70-211 .332 0-5 .000 69-109 .633 59 107 166 6.4 49 0 25 49 13 27 209 8.0
12 McDaniel, Aleena 27-23 655 24.3 68-194 .351 11-59 .186 42-60 .700 36 68 104 3.9 38 0 53 54 3 30 189 7.0
21 Morningstar, Piper 28-7 583 20.8 56-179 .313 22-92 .239 25-51 .490 26 54 80 2.9 46 0 41 44 21 23 159 5.7
05 Gutierrez, Maddie 27-1 365 13.5 41-97 .423 12-35 .343 16-29 .552 25 25 50 1.9 27 0 21 18 5 17 110 4.1
15 Koeck, Victoria 27-0 409 15.1 34-63 .540 12-28 .429 16-24 .667 26 50 76 2.8 42 1 24 25 20 23 96 3.6
23 Martin, Catherine 20-0 139 7.0 12-54 .222 11-41 .268 6-7 .857 6 9 15 0.8 13 0 7 4 0 5 41 2.1
00 Boalton, Tori 14-0 132 9.4 9-37 .243 4-24 .167 0-2 .000 2 15 17 1.2 8 0 4 8 2 5 22 1.6
03 Williams, Megan 28-8 358 12.8 6-23 .261 0-8 .000 4-8 .500 6 22 28 1.0 25 0 36 24 4 9 16 0.6
24 Keibler, Victoria 10-0 75 7.5 1-6 .167 0-1 .000 2-6 .333 2 4 6 0.6 13 0 8 15 1 7 4 0.4
Total 28 5600 200.0 636-1643 .387 158-547 .289 443-607 .730 386 739 1125 40.2 472 8 377 433 108 282 1873 66.89
Opponents 5600 200.0 602-1602 .376 174-600 .290 333-451 .738 303 681 984 35.1 521 8 336 479 64 241 1711 61.11

Team Statistics WJC OPP
SCORING 1873 1711
    Points Per Game 66.9 61.1
    Scoring Margin 5.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 636-1643 602-1602
    Field Goal Pct .387 .376
3 POINT FG-ATT 158-547 174-600
    3PT FG Pct .289 .290
    3PT Made Per Game 5.6 6.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 443-607 333-451
    FT Pct .730 .738
    FT Made Per Game 15.8 11.9
REBOUNDS 1125 984
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 35.1
    Rebounds Margin 5.1 –
ASSISTS 377 336
    Assists Per Game 13.5 12.0
TURNOVERS 433 479
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 17.1
    Turnovers Margin 1.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 282 241
    Steals Per Game 10.1 8.6
BLOCKS 108 64
    Blocks Per Game 3.9 2.3
ATTENDANCE 3,438 3,538
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-246 13-272
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-560

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
W&J 430 428 478 537 1873
Opponents 414 388 414 495 1711

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/12/19 LA ROCHE W 61-57 327
11/15/19 CWRU W 71-64 212
11/16/19 CARNEGIE MELLON W 60-55 99
11/20/19 at Marietta L 57-59 418
11/23/19 BALDWIN WALLACE L 53-65 218
11/26/19 at Allegheny W 72-63 119
11/30/19 at Capital W 67-60 129

* 12/04/19 at Saint Vincent L 47-84 240
* 12/07/19 GENEVA W 82-72 127
* 12/18/19 CHATHAM W 76-67 92

12/30/19 PENN ST.-BEHREND L 60-63 247
* 01/04/20 at Westminster (PA) L 69-72 189
* 01/08/20 THIEL W 73-46 112
* 01/11/20 at Waynesburg W 95-84 135
* 01/18/20 at Bethany (WV) W 83-61 175
* 01/22/20 GROVE CITY L 67-69 217
* 01/25/20 SAINT VINCENT L 60-75 412
* 01/29/20 at Geneva W 80-65 225
* 02/01/20 at Chatham W 66-53 150
* 02/05/20 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 55-48 472
* 02/08/20 at Thiel W 77-39 100
* 02/12/20 WAYNESBURG W 76-59 217

02/15/20 at Kenyon L 66-72 105
* 02/19/20 BETHANY (WV) W 59-37 274
* 02/22/20 at Grove City L 50-60 675

02/26/20 CHATHAM W 65-55 412
02/28/20 at Saint Vincent W 74-53 878
02/29/20 vs Grove City L 52-54 560

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Washington & Jefferson College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 11-5   Home: 6-2   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Seto, Alie 16-16 459 28.7 83-183 .454 8-38 .211 68-80 .850 55 86 141 8.8 48 4 28 30 20 32 242 15.1
01 Gilbert, Lauren 15-15 465 31.0 67-171 .392 33-90 .367 49-60 .817 2 35 37 2.5 27 0 53 47 1 23 216 14.4
11 Johnston, Hannah 16-16 413 25.8 45-114 .395 13-32 .406 38-45 .844 32 50 82 5.1 34 0 27 35 3 26 141 8.8
14 Lawhorne, Maria 16-16 366 22.9 42-128 .328 0-3 .000 47-70 .671 44 65 109 6.8 32 0 16 26 9 19 131 8.2
12 McDaniel, Aleena 15-12 336 22.4 40-105 .381 10-38 .263 26-31 .839 21 35 56 3.7 13 0 23 31 1 16 116 7.7
21 Morningstar, Piper 16-3 318 19.9 31-94 .330 9-42 .214 19-30 .633 21 31 52 3.3 27 0 24 22 14 15 90 5.6
05 Gutierrez, Maddie 16-0 225 14.1 29-66 .439 11-25 .440 9-19 .474 14 17 31 1.9 16 0 11 18 3 15 78 4.9
15 Koeck, Victoria 16-0 228 14.3 17-33 .515 5-13 .385 12-17 .706 17 34 51 3.2 24 1 16 15 13 18 51 3.2
23 Martin, Catherine 12-0 104 8.7 10-45 .222 9-37 .243 4-5 .800 5 6 11 0.9 11 0 6 3 0 5 33 2.8
00 Boalton, Tori 8-0 65 8.1 4-16 .250 1-9 .111 0-2 .000 0 6 6 0.8 6 0 2 3 2 2 9 1.1
03 Williams, Megan 16-2 166 10.4 4-11 .364 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 5 11 16 1.0 14 0 17 12 3 7 8 0.5
24 Keibler, Victoria 7-0 55 7.9 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 0-2 .000 1 4 5 0.7 11 0 5 10 0 4 0 0.0
Total 16 3200 200.0 372-970 .384 99-329 .301 272-363 .749 243 426 669 41.8 263 5 228 259 69 182 1115 69.69
Opponents 3200 200.0 340-902 .377 110-349 .315 201-254 .791 158 396 554 34.6 295 4 203 299 28 143 991 61.94

Team Statistics WJC OPP
SCORING 1115 991
    Points Per Game 69.7 61.9
    Scoring Margin 7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 372-970 340-902
    Field Goal Pct .384 .377
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-329 110-349
    3PT FG Pct .301 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 6.2 6.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 272-363 201-254
    FT Pct .749 .791
    FT Made Per Game 17.0 12.6
REBOUNDS 669 554
    Rebounds Per Game 41.8 34.6
    Rebounds Margin 7.2 –
ASSISTS 228 203
    Assists Per Game 14.3 12.7
TURNOVERS 259 299
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 18.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.7
STEALS 182 143
    Steals Per Game 11.4 8.9
BLOCKS 69 28
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 1.8
ATTENDANCE 1,923 1,889
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-240 8-236
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
W&J 253 247 313 302 1115
Opponents 258 212 251 270 991

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/19 at  Saint Vincent L 47-84 240
12/07/19 GENEVA W 82-72 127
12/18/19 CHATHAM W 76-67 92
01/04/20 at  Westminster (PA) L 69-72 189
01/08/20 THIEL W 73-46 112
01/11/20 at  Waynesburg W 95-84 135
01/18/20 at  Bethany (WV) W 83-61 175
01/22/20 GROVE CITY L 67-69 217
01/25/20 SAINT VINCENT L 60-75 412
01/29/20 at  Geneva W 80-65 225
02/01/20 at  Chatham W 66-53 150
02/05/20 WESTMINSTER (PA) W 55-48 472
02/08/20 at  Thiel W 77-39 100
02/12/20 WAYNESBURG W 76-59 217
02/19/20 BETHANY (WV) W 59-37 274
02/22/20 at  Grove City L 50-60 675


